504609721 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER HIMMELSBACH	10/13/2017
KLAUS GEZORK	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKATO RÜHR- UND MISCHTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	HOHE-FLUM-STRASSE 37
City:	SCHOPFHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15569103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49_237_TN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID G. POSZ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_49_237_TN#page1.tif

PATENT 504609721 REEL: 043941 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

EKATO Rühr- und Mischtechnik GmbH

Hohe-Flum-Straße 37 79650 Schopfheim, GERMANY

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

	STIRRING DEVICE	
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United States of	executed
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.		ed on
may be granted therefor. The unc	dersigned hereby authorize	d application and all Letters Patents that (s) and request(s) the United States tent or Letters Patents to said Assignee
		e all rightful caths, and perform all acti ng patents for said inventions and fo
	ernational conventions and t	voke and claim the benefit of the right of treaties in respect of said inventions, a
	The state of the s	
	osz Law Group, PLC to inse	ert hereon any further identification tha
	osz Law Group, PLC to inse ordation of this document.	ert hereon any further identification tha
may be necessary or desirable for reco	osz Law Group, PLC to inse	ert hereon any further identification that ASTRAL Witness
may be necessary or desirable for reco	osz Law Group, PLC to inse ordation of this document. <u>メる 人の オキ</u> Date	James T. David C.
may be necessary or desirable for reco	osz Law Group, PLC to inse ordation of this document.	Vitness
may be necessary or desirable for reco	osz Law Group, PLC to inse ordation of this document. <u>メる.人の.人子</u> Date メる.人の.女子	Vitness (A STREER

Posz Law Group, PLC

RECORDED: 10/25/2017

PATENT